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TRB Urban Freight Transportation Committee (AT025) Meeting 

Friday, April, 16, 2021 
11:00 am – 12:30 pm (Eastern Time) 

WebEx Call: see calendar item for WebEx Link to Join (Or Dial 855-282-6330 [US]; Access Code: 145 669 2378) 
(Please note that the WebEx link in the calendar item includes Global call-in numbers, if needed) 

 
Agenda 

 
Welcome, Agenda Review and Member Roll-call (Bill Eisele) (11:00-11:10)  
 
TRB Staff Report (Scott Babcock) (11:10-11:20)  
 
TRB Freight Group Update (Rick Bornhorst) (11:20-11:30) 
 
AASHTO Update (Caroline Kieltyka) (11:30-11:40)  
 
Committee Overview (Bill Eisele) (11:40-11:55) 

• New member brief introductions 
• Volunteer opportunities  

 
Problem Statement Development (Seckin Ozkul and Casey Wells) (11:55-12:05) 

• Process and next steps 
• The “top 6” ideas (sent to AASHTO for review) 

 
Committee Research Coordinator (Ivan Sanchez-Diaz) (12:05-12:10) 

• Typical paper review process & timeline 
• Call for papers 

 
Social Media Coordinator Update (Robyn Bancroft) (12:10-12:15) 
 
Special Report-outs and updates (12:15-12:20)  

• VREF Urban Freight Conference Summary (Michael Browne) 
• Urban Freight Roundtable, April 27, 2021 (DJ Mason and Tamiko Burnell) 

 
TRB Annual Meeting (Bill Eisele) (12:20-12:25) 

• 2022 Theme: Innovating an Equitable, Resilient, Sustainable and Safe Transportation System 
• Workshops/session planning (underway very soon) 

 
“30-second” Announcements (adjourn by 12:30 pm) (12:25-12:30) 

• TRR Special Issue on Freight Transportation (see handout in calendar invite) 
• 9th International Urban Freight Conference (and Town Hall Meeting), Hyatt Regency Long Beach, CA, Oct 5-8, 2021  
 

Questions? Want to get more involved? Contact us! 
Bill Eisele, Chair, b-eisele@tti.tamu.edu, 979-317-2461; https://urbanfreight.tti.tamu.edu/ 
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AT025 TRB Urban Freight Transportation Team  
*Shown in bold are new members invited to begin a term beginning April 15, 2021 
 
Johanna Amaya-Leal, Iowa State University (amayaj@iastate.edu)  
Jeff Ang-Olson, ICF (Jeffrey.Ang-Olson@icf.com)  
Georgia Ayfantopoulou, Hellenic Institute of Transport (gea@certh.gr)  
Scott Babcock, TRB Staff Representative (SBabcock@nas.edu)  
Robyn Bancroft, OKI Regional Council of Governments, Social Media Coordinator (rbancroft@oki.org) 
Rick Bornhorst, FACTOR Inc., Freight Systems Group Chair (rbornhorst@essentialfactor.com) 
Joe Bryan, WSP, Emeritus Member (BryanJG@pbworld.com)  
Trevor Brydon, Southeast Michigan Council of Governments (brydon@semcog.org)  
Tamiko Burnell, FHWA (Tamiko.Burnell@dot.gov)  
Linsey Callaghan, Rhode Island DOT, Recognition Coordinator (linsey.callaghan@doa.ri.gov) 
Arun Chatterjee, University of Tennessee, Knoxville, Emeritus Member (arun@utk.edu)  
Alison Conway, City College of New York (aconway@ccny.cuny.edu) 
Joseph Dack, HDR (joseph.dack@hdrinc.com)  
Bill Eisele, Texas A&M Transportation Institute, Committee Chair (b-eisele@tti.tamu.edu)  
Alireza Ermagun, Mississippi State University (aermagun@cee.msstate.edu)  
Miguel Figliozzi, Portland State University (figliozzi@pdx.edu)  
Roel Gevaers, University of Antwerp (role.gevaers@uantwerpen.be)  
Gabriela Giron, University of Washington, TRB sessions co-chair (gabgv13@uw.edu) 
Brian Hunter, Florida Department of Transportation (brian.hunter@dot.state.fl.us)  
Miguel Jaller, University of California, Davis, Resources Coordinator (mjaller@ucdavis.edu)  
Katie Kirk, Cambridge Systematics (kkirk@camsys.com)  
DJ Mason, U.S. DOT Volpe National Transportation Systems Center (dj.mason@dot.gov)  
Tom Murtha, Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning (tmurtha@cmap.illinois.gov)  
Tom O’Brien, California State University, Long Beach (Tom.Obrien@csulb.edu)  
Maria Oscott, Lindolmen Science Park AB (maria.oscott@lindholmen.se) 
Seckin Ozkul, Univ. of South Florida, Secretary & Problem Statements Co-coordinator (sozkul@usf.edu)  
Asheque Rahman, New York City Department of Design and Construction (rahmanas@ddc.nyc.gov)  
Fatemeh Ranaiefar, Fehr & Peers, Committee Communications Coordinator (f.ranaiefar@fehrandpeers.com) 
Matt Roorda, University of Toronto (roordam@ecf.utoronto.ca) 
Mike Ruane, Delaware Valley Regional Planning Commission (mruane@dvrpc.org)  
Vivek Sakhrani, CPCS (vsakhrani@cpcstrans.com) 
Jeff Salvail, Transport Canada (Jeffrey.salvail@tc.gc.ca)  
Ivan Sanchez-Diaz, Chalmers University of Technology, Committee Research Coordinator (ivan.sanchez@chalmers.se)  
Daniel Studdard, Atlanta Regional Commission (dstuddard@atlantaregional.com) 
Julia Thayne, City of Los Angeles (julia.thayne@lacity.org)  
Ron van Duin, Delft University of Technology (j.h.r.vanduin@tudelft.nl)  
Casey Wells, Texas DOT, Problem Statements Co-coordinator (Casey.Wells@txdot.gov)  
Erica Wygonik, RSG, Committee Vice Chair (Erica.Wygonik@rsginc.com)  
Hugo Yoshizaki, University of Sao Paulo (hugo@usp.br) 
Wenjuan Zhao, Washington State Department of Transportation (zhaow@wsdot.wa.gov)  
 
Below are the multi-talented team members who rolled off the committee on April 15, 2021 - thank you for your tremendous 
service to the committee!   
Giorgio Ambrosino, MemEx (giorgio.ambrosino@gaconsultancy.edu)  
Michael Browne, Univ. of Gothenburg (michael.browne@handels.gu.se)   
Tom Cherrett, University of Southampton (T.J.Cherrett@soton.ac.uk)  
Eulois Cleckley, City of Denver (eulois.cleckley@denvergov.org)  
Yatman Kwan, Caltrans (yatman.kwan@dot.ca.gov)  
Chip Millard, FHWA (chip.millard@dot.gov)  
Peter Plumeau, EBS US (peter.plumeau@ebp-us.com)  
John Tompkins, Minnesota DOT, (john.tompkins@state.mn.us)  
Akiko Yamagami, LA County Metro Transport. Authority (yamagamia@metro.net)  
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